

Our ref: 24634615 17 June 2021

Debbie Sharpe ???

Account reference:request-761860-d082ebdf@whatdotheyknow.com

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Dear Debbie Sharpe** 

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Birmingham City Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

## Request

Can you provide a breakdown of money spent on Lecturers/Assessors/Learning Support via recruitment agencies for the 20/21 Academic year for your adult education. Split by temporary and permanent.

Can you also specify the money spent with each specific agency and in which department?

Response Please see attached response

Please quote the reference number 24634615 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days from the date this authority issued its initial response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team PO Box 16366
Birmingham

## **B2 2YY**

Email: infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office

Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully Digital and Customer Service

Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham City Council is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the City Council. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the City Council in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use